



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: September 25, 2024

Contact: Nicole Spreck, Inland Marketing & Communications

(630) 586-4896 or nicole.spreck@inlandgroup.com

Inland Securities Corporation Promotes Brian Fritz to SVP of Exchange Solutions

OAK BROOK, III. – Inland Securities Corporation ("ISC"), the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs offered by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation, Inland Private Capital Corporation and Inland Venture Partners, today announced the promotion of Brian Fritz to senior vice president, head of the Exchange Solutions Team.

"In an expanding marketplace with endless options, it is paramount to provide curated investment and taxmanagement solutions that meet the investor's exchange needs," commented Mike Ezzell, CEO and president of Inland Securities Corporation. "Brian and his team have many years of experience supporting financial intermediaries and representing more than 10,000 real estate exchanges valued in excess of \$7 billion in investor equity over the last 20 years. These professionals bring incredible value to financial professionals and their clients alike."

Mr. Fritz is responsible for ISC's Exchange Solutions Team ("EST") of five tenured ISC professionals. EST coordinates and facilitates broad exchange education, provides transaction support, and brings an unmatched level of 1031 and 721 experience for financial intermediaries to facilitate the execution of successful exchanges that meet the needs of high net-worth investors with tax-advantaged investment solutions.

"Brian brings a wealth of expertise with more than two decades of sales and technical experience in the alternative investment industry, including recently reaching his 20-year anniversary at Inland Securities," commented Dave Kasprzak, national sales manager of Inland Securities Corporation. "He has evolved as a 'go-to' resource across the financial services industry based on his integrity and experience. Inland, external partners and clients are very fortunate to have him as a trusted partner."

Mr. Fritz earned his bachelor's degree from the University of Nevada, Las Vegas and has his Series 7, 24, and 63 securities licenses.

###

About Inland Securities Corporation

Inland Securities Corporation, member FINRA/SIPC, is the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs offered by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and its affiliates. Additional information is available at www.inland-investments.com.